
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2122
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
DEVELOPMENT OF PORTS UNDER NMDP
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to commission 276 port development projects under National Marine Development Programme (NMDP) during Eleventh Plan Period;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, reasons therefor; and

(c) the effective steps taken thereon alongwith the achievements made therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The details of the projects are given below:

Project Type      Number of Projects

Deepening of Channels/Berths, etc.    25

Construction/Re-construction of Berths/Jetties, etc. 76

Procurement of equipment, etc.     52

Rail and Road Connectivity works    45

Others        78

Total              276

(c): The projects are monitored regularly and up to 30.06.2009, 43 projects have been completed.
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